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 Who is this leaflet from? 

 
This leaflet is from North Yorkshire 
County Council. 

 

What is this leaflet about? 
 
It tells you about what we want do to 
help young people with special 
educational needs and disabilities. 
 
This is called SEND. 

 

What would we like you to do? 
 
We would like you to read this leaflet. 
 
Then we would like you to tell us what 
you think of our ideas. 
 

 

What is happening now? 
 
We are getting some money from the 
government. 
 
 

 
 
 



 

 

 
The money is to help us have more 
school places for young people with 
SEND with an Education Health and 
Care Plan. 
 
This is called an EHCP. 
 
  
 

 

Why do we need more school 
places? 
 
We need more school places because 
there are more young people with 
SEND than there used to be.  
 
 

 

What are we doing now? 
 
We are going to write a plan that says 
how will spend the money we are 
getting.  
 
There will not be enough money to do 
everything we would like to do.  
 
The plan will say what we think the most 
important things to spend the money on 
are.  
 
The plan will be ready in March 2018.  
 
 
 
 



 

 

What do we think the plan should 
say?  
 
We would like the plan to help us make 
some of our schools better this year. 
 
The plan will also say what we will do to 
make some of our schools better in 
2019 and 2020 - the government will 
give us some more money to do this. 
 
The schools we want to help in 2018 
are: 
 
Springwater school 
Springhead school  
The Dales school 
The Forest school 
 
This is what we would like to do for 
them. 
 

 

Springwater school 
 
This school needs more space for 
pupils.  

 

Springhead school 
 
The classrooms at this school need to 
be better.  
 
We would like the classrooms to be 
closer to each other too. 
 



 

We want 6 more students to go there in 
the future. 
 

 

The Dales School 
 
This school needs more space so we 
want to do some building work.  
 
We want 6 more students to go there in 
the future. 

 

The Forest school  
 
We want to find out what changes are 
needed at Forest school. We want 25 
more students to go there in the future. 
 
Then we will see how many changes we 
can afford to make in 2019 and 2020. 
 

 

 

 

 

What would we like people to do? 
 
We would like lots of people to tell us 
what they think of our plan.  
 
 
 



 

 
 

 

We would like them to fill in a survey to 
tell us what they think of our plan. 

 

 

You can fill in the survey on our  
website. 
 
The website address is 
https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/current-
consultations 
 
You can also ask us send you a form to 
fill in. 
 
You can ring us.  
The number is 01609 780 780. 
 
You can also email us. The email 
address is 
sarah.whorlton@northyorks.gov.uk 
 

  

You can fill the survey in until Friday 18 
February 2018.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

What happens next? 
  
We will look at what everyone has said 
about our plan, and put it into a report 
for our county councillors. 
 
They will decide whether the plan is OK 
or if it needs any changes. 
 
The final plan for this year will be 
published on 14 March 2018. 
 

 

 

In 2019 and 2020 we will look again at 
how to make some of our schools 
better. 
  
We will also ask you to tell us what you 
think. 
 
The plan will then be updated in 2019 
and 2020. 
 

 

 
Thank you for reading our leaflet. 

 


